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K H AR FIEF5Cable specification

1.641% 5 (Optical fiber cable type) :GIYXCH-1
2645 B AL E (Cross section of cable) :

3IFAEBREIFME (Optical fiber type and properties)

LSZH sheath

Steel wire

Optical fiber

Steel wire

Steel Messenger wire

S ¥ Specificati
WHE (Item) S —
Unit G.657A2
FLls B 4t Mode field diameter 13100m fm 8795
1550nm Hm 9.8-10.8
£ )2 EL{# Cladding diameter m 125.040.7
{1, )Z2 A FE Cladding non-circularity % <0.7
a5 )2 R0 R 7 Core/cladding concentricity error M <05
)2 A Coating diameter L 235-250
W) AR R 2 Coating/cladding concentricity errd M <12.0
JCHE A L3 K Cable cut-off wavelength nm <1260
TE AL Attenuation coefficient 1310nm dB/km 1035
1550nm dB/km [10.22
)i e RS Proof stress level kpsi =100

H A B HFF 4 bt ITU-T G.657 (Other parameters meet standard ITU-T G.657)
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4. Y685 25 #) ]~} (Dimensions of cable constructions)
A& Number of fibers 1
Jt. 454t Cable diameter(mm) 2.0*5.0(x0.2)mm
5. ﬁ'ﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁﬁ((ﬁable performance)
WiH (Item) S (Parameters)
20544 8L Fiber Material S {kEESilica
FREENLL . . . .
. FHIMaterial 1.0mm(£0.1)mm phosphatized Steel wire
Self-supporting strength membe:
| Ig{EStrength member |#{FiMaterial 0.4mm
i i LSZH
A EOuter jacket #HMaterial
Filfi.Color PEL{fBlack
e/ il A il Static 20 541 20 times cable diameter
Min. bending radius %)) #Dynamic 40 {74542 40 times cable diameter
$ififiTensile performance 15l Core MAT (N)
1 600
& JiCrush F2HH Short tern] 2200N/100mmm

6. FhiE R (Environmental performance)

#7¥E (Standard) 23 (Parameters)
I {F i} Operation temperature TEC 60794-1-2 F|-20°C ~+60°C




